FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lance Harris to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 316 by Senator Johns

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>thousand</u>" and before "<u>hundred</u>" delete "<u>three</u>" and insert "<u>one</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 13, at the beginning of the line change "sixty-five" to "fifty-two"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 20, at the end of the line insert the following:
- 7 "For the purpose of this paragraph, a dice table shall count as eight (8)
- gaming positions, and a roulette table shall count as six (6) gaming
- 9 **positions.**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 4, after "berth" and before the period "." insert "as of January 1, 2018"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 19, at the beginning of the line change "(16)" to "(15)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 7, after "berth" delete the remainder of the line and insert "as of January
- 18 **1, 2018.**"